

2024 Woodlake Lions Rodeo Parade Entry Application

Saturday, May 11, 2023; 10 a.m.; Downtown Woodlake

Entries must be received (not postmarked) by Tuesday, May 7, 2024 at 5 p.m.

Organization/Entry Name:	
Mailing Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Contact Name:	
Contact Telephone:	Email:

Parade Entry Information:

Trophies will be awarded in the classes listed below. Please check all classes applicable to your float:

Community Float	Majorette Group	Mounted Riding Group
Woodlake Floats	Marching Group	Horse Drawn Vehicle
Decorated Cars	Senior Cowboy/Cowgirl	Pack Stock
Comic Entry	Junior Cowboy/Cowgirl	Political (\$50 entry fee)
Bands	Mounted Drill Team	

Number of People on Float: _____

Please describe your float entry and any special accommodations that are necessary. Please give specific entry descriptions, including animals. We cannot guarantee any unit a specific position in the parade. Float must be described.

By signing this form, I acknowledge I have read the rules and guidelines for the 2024 Woodlake Lions Rodeo Parade and my organization will adhere to those rules and guidelines.

Signed: _____



2024 Woodlake Lions Rodeo Parade Rules & Guidelines

- 1. A description of the float entry is required when submitting the application.
- 2. All float entries should in some way reflect a western theme to correspond with Rodeo Weekend.
- 3. All parade entries must be pre-registered, with applications being RECEIVED by 5 p.m., Tuesday, May 7, 2024.
- 4. Parade entries must be ready to go by 10 a.m. Entries that delay the parade are subject to removal.
- 5. NO CANDY is allowed.
- 6. The parade committee reserves the right to limit or determine participation in the parade.
- 7. Entries must maintain no more than 50 feet between each other and must keep moving. For everyone's safety, no units may stop to perform.
- 8. Float entries must adhere to their assigned entry number.
- 9. No entries or organizations may solicit <u>any</u> donations of cash or goods from spectators.
- 10. Entry orders and check-in information will be provided to all entry contacts no later than Thursday, May 9, 2024.

Submitting the Parade Application

Please complete this parade application and return to the Woodlake Lions Rodeo no later than Tuesday, May 7, 2024 at 5 p.m. by email at <u>woodlakelionsparade@gmail.com</u> or by mail:

Woodlake Lions Rodeo Attention: Parade Entries PO Box 545 Woodlake, CA 93286

Note: Political entries should be accompanied with a \$50 entry fee made payable to "Woodlake Lions Club."

For questions or additional information, please email <u>woodlakelionsparade@gmail.com</u> or call (559) 798-4180.